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ment of training facilities in medicine and surgery; and

(b) it s0, the details thereof?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

Silt in Bombay Harbour

1796. Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 1881 on the 2nd September, 1959
and state:

(a) whether Government have received the report from the Central Water and Power Research Statlon, Poona regarding the radio active tracer experiments to ascertain movement of Silt at Bombay Harbour; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadar): (a) Not yet, 8ir.

(b) Does not arise.

Indian Railways Workshops

1797, Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1220 on the 21st August, 1959 and state:

(a) whether Government have since considered the manner in which workers’ participation in management should be securgdd in Indian Railways Workshops; ang

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Rallways (Shri Shahnawax Khan): (a) and (b).
The manner in which workers' participation in management should be secured in one or more of the workshops on the Indian Rajlways is still under consideration.
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Pamily Phaaing

1798, Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Wi the Minister of Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstearred
Question No. 633 on 12th August, 1089
and state whether smnction-to open a pilot centre for vasectdfiy operations and training of doctors ™ the technique of such operations at Safdarjang Hospital has since been issued?

The Minister of Health (Shri Karmarkar): Yes, Sir

Vamsadhara Project

{ Shri Bam Krishan Gupta:

1796.{ Shri Sanganm:

L Shri Panigrahi:

Will the Minister of Irrigation amsd Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 93 on the 4th August, 1959 and state:

(a) whether Government have received the report of investigatioas relating to the Vamsadhara Project; and

(b) if so, the result of the investigations held?

The Deputy Mindter of Irrigatien and Power (Shri Hathi): (a) The answer is in the affirmative.

(b) The investigations reveal the possibility of constructing a dam at Gudari site. The draft investigation report has been sent to the Government of Andhra Pradesh and Orisse for their consideration.

Development of Tourism in Puajab

1804, Shri Ram Krishan Gapta: Wil the Minister of Transport and Coxs-
municatiens be pleased to state:

(a) whether the schemes included in Part IT of the prograrnie for development of Tourism in Punjab have been completed; and

(b) it e0, the defsfls of siBbmen completed so far?

The Minister of State i the Mintstry of Tranepert and Cossmuniontions

